

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 663-664 OF 2010
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

PITAMBRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHATRUGHAN TIWARI
(With appln. for ex-Parte stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajat Nair, Adv.for
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings of Matrimonial Title Suit No.252 of 2009 titled as Pitambara Tiwari vs. Shatrughan Tiwari filed by the respondent under Section 13(1) (ia) and (iii) read with Section 26 of the Hindu marriage Act, 1955 and Maitenance Case No.73 of 2009 titled as Pitambara Tiwari & Ors. vs. Shatrughan Tiwari filed under Section 125 Cr.P.C.1908, pending before the Court of the Principal Judge, Family Court, Ranchi.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master