

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 663-664 OF 2010

PITAMBRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHATRUGHAN TIWARI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 27/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Paula Ghose, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has raised query regarding cause title and failed to issue notice.

It is true that there is alternative remedy available to the petitioner for filing a proper case before appropriate Court. The petitioner can get bade the plaint from one Court for filing before another competent Court.

However, once the petitioner has selected to file this transfer petition and once the Hon'ble Court has passed an order to issue notice, registry is directed to issue notice at the earliest which is to be forwarded to the concerned Trial Court at Ranchi for confirming service on the respondent.

Process fee and spare copies to be paid before 10.11.2010.

Item No.27

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

If paid, issue notice as per above order.

List again on 15.12.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj