

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 663-664 OF 2010

PITAMBRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHATRUGHAN TIWARI
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Ankita Mishra, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mrk Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent has stated that his
name is not reflected in the cause list. Office shall rectify
the database so as to generate the name of the ld. Counsel for
the respondent in the next cause list. Respondent has already
filed the counter affidavit.

Since the matter is a complete one, appropriate steps
shall therefore be taken by the Registry for listing the same
before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj